Er. S.V. Sekar, B.E.,

Superintending Engineer,
Tamil Nadu Police Housing Corporation Ltd
(ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)
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CHENNAI CIRCLE,

No.132, E.V.R Salai, Kilpauk, Chennai — 600 010.

& 60 6D (6h IT

1C0O

1924 - 2023

E-mail ID :secc.tnphcl@in.gov.in
Ph : 044-28364753

Lr.No.SE/CC/DB/2200/2024

CORRIGENDUM

Dated:19.08.2024

Re-e-Tender Notice No.SE/CC-08/2024-2025

The date on which tender schedule is available in the website, last date for receipt

and opening of tender has been Postponed due to Administrative reasons for the tender

called in the above tender nolice [ur Sl.Nv.1 & 2 as detailed below.

Sl.
No

Description of work

2,

Published Date & Time

Postponed Date & Time

Date and time for
uploading of
online tender.

Start date & End date
Time Time
7.

Date of
opening
of tender

Date and time for
uploading of online
tender.

Start date & End date
Time Time

7.

Date of
opening
of tender

Providing Lift, CC Road,
Security Perimeter wall
and additional
amenities to the work of
Construction of New
Multiplex  (stilt  +3)
building for B2
Esplannade Police
Station and W11 Al
Women Police Station
at Mannady in Chennai
city. (Re-Tender)
(SE/CC/DB/966/2024)

19.08.2024
6.00 P.M.

12.08.2024
12 Noon

21.08.2024
03.15 P.M.

27.08.2024
6.00 P.M.

12.08.2024
12 Noon

29.08.2024
03.15 P.M.

Providing safety grill
arrangements for the
work of Construction of
879 PC/HC Quarters
(500 PC/HC for AR
Police + 379 PC/HC for
TSP Vtt Bn) at S.M.
Nagar, Avadi in
Chennai city.

(Re-Tender)

(SE/CC/DB/4832/2023)

19.08.2024
6.00 P.M.

12.08.2024
12 Noon

21.08.2024
03.15P.M.

27.08.2024
6.00 P.M.

12.08.2024
12 Noon

29.08.2024
03.15 P.M.

The other terms and conditions remain unaltered.

To

All the Registered contractors in appropriate work.

uperintending Engineer/CC
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