Er. S.V. Sekar, B.E., Superintending Engineer,

Tamil Nadu Police Housing Corporation Ltd

(ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)
CHENNAI CIRCLE,

No.132, E.V.R Salai, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010.





E-mail ID: secc.tnphcl@tn.gov.in

Ph: 044-28364753

Lr.No.SE/CC/DB/2200/2024

Dated:19.08.2024

CORRIGENDUM

Re-e-Tender Notice No.SE/CC-08/2024-2025

The date on which tender schedule is available in the website, last date for receipt and opening of tender has been **Postponed due to Administrative reasons** for the tender called in the above tender notice for Sl.No.1 & 2 as detailed below.

SI. No	Description of work	Published Date & Time			Postponed Date & Time		
		Date and time for uploading of online tender.		Date of opening of tender	Date and time for uploading of online tender.		Date of opening of tender
1.	2.	Start date & Time	Time	8.	Start date 8 Time	Time	8.
1	Providing Lift, CC Road, Security Perimeter wall and additional amenities to the work of Construction of New Multiplex (stilt +3) building for B2 Esplannade Police Station and W11 All Women Police Station at Mannady in Chennai city. (Re-Tender) (SE/CC/DB/966/2024)	7. 12.08.2024 12 Noon	19.08.2024 6.00 P.M.	21.08.2024 03.15 P.M.	12.08.2024 12 Noon	27.08.2024 6.00 P.M.	29.08.2024 03.15 P.M.
2.	Providing safety grill arrangements for the work of Construction of 879 PC/HC Quarters (500 PC/HC for AR Police + 379 PC/HC for TSP Vth Bn) at S.M. Nagar, Avadi in Chennai city. (Re-Tender) (SE/CC/DB/4832/2023)	12.08.2024 12 Noon	19.08.2024 6.00 P.M.	21.08.2024 03.15 P.M.	12.08.2024 12 Noon	27.08.2024 6.00 P.M.	29.08.2024 03.15 P.M.

The other terms and conditions remain unaltered.

Superintending Engineer/CC

То

All the Registered contractors in appropriate work.